

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan (3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kolkata-700091

No. 889 -IE-7P-01/2024

Date: 04/04/2025

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint the following Junior Engineers (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, borne in the cadre of West Bengal Sub-Ordinate Engineering Service (Irrigation) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department, namely, 1) Sri Sandip Banerjee, Junior Engineer (Civil), Kangsabati Canal Division No.-I; 2) Sri Subhra Chakraborty, Junior Engineer (Civil), Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division; and, Sri Sibdas Karmakar, Junior Engineer (Civil), Kangsabati Canal Division No.-I, to officiate, on promotion, as Assistant Engineer (Civil) under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in the cadre of West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department, as per recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal vide their memo no. III/280-PSC/1P-57/2024 dated 3rd December, 2024 in the Level-16 (Rs. 56,100 -1,44,300/-) in Pay Matrix under WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2019 [pre-revised Pay band No. 4A (Rs. 15,600-42,000/-) with Grade Pay of Rs. 5,400/- under WBS (ROPA) Rules, 2009] with effect from the date(s) of their joining in their new assignments respectively and until further order(s);

The Governor is further pleased to post the abovementioned 3 (three) newly promoted Assistant Engineers (Civil) of Irrigation and Waterways Directorate in the Division / Offices under the Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, as mentioned in Column "4" below against his name.

Sl. No.	Name of the Engineer	Present place of posting	New Place of posting on promotion
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Sandip Banerjee	Newly promoted from Junior Engineer	Assistant Engineer (Civil) attached to East Midnapore Irrigation Division
2	Subhra Chakraborty	Newly promoted from Junior Engineer	Assistant Engineer (Civil) attached to West Midnapore Irrigation Division

3	Sibdas Karmakar	makar Newly promoted from Junior Engineer	Assistant Engineer (Civil) & Sub Divisional Officer, Arambagh Irrigation Sub Division attached to
			Executive Engineer – I Lower
			Damodar Irrigation Division

This Notification is issued in the interest of Public Service and will take immediate effect.

By the order of the Governor,

Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 889 /1(12)-IE-7P-01/2024

Date: 04/04/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary

copy for warded for information and necessary action to the:				
 Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate. Chief Engineer,, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate. 				
4. Superintending Engineer,				
J. Executive Engineer, . Irrigation & Waterways Directorate				
He is requested to release the officer(s) under his control immediately.				
o. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer,				
7. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways Department.				
8. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister-of-State, Irrigation & Waterways Department				
9. Sri, Assistant Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways				
Directorate.				
He is requested to join his new place of posting at the immediately.				
10. Pr. P.S to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department				
11. P.A to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.				
12. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I&W Dte With the request to upload this				
Notification in the Department's official website.				
Con the second s				
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal				
No. /2(1)-IE-7P-01/2024				
No. /2(1)-IE-7P-01/2024 Date:				
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:				
Soonstony Dublin Coming Communication				

Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, 161 A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700026. --- With reference to his letter no. NI/280-PSC/1P-57/2024 dated 3rd December, 2024.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal